

Women's Council of Realtors, Monterey Peninsula Network, Monterey, CA

The Annual Election of Network Officers

Date: Wednesday, September 6, 2023

Time: 5:00pm

Presiding: Alecia Hull - President

Meeting called to order at 5:35

The Annual Election of the Women's Council of Realtors, Monterey Peninsula Network, Monterey was held at Islands Restaurant, Monterey.

We had 14 Realtor members and 7 National Affiliate Members that voted. Several realtors arrived after we had voted. The question was asked by President, Alecia Hull to the First Vice President, Letty Veitengruber, if a quorum was present. A quorum was present.

Alecia Hull proceeded with the election. The Nominating Committee Chair Ryan White was present.

Currently, there are no candidates slated for the President-Elect position but Treasurer, Event Director, Membership Director, and First Vice President will be elected today. Alecia explained that there would be no floor nominations due to the rule that says nominations must be submitted 7 days prior to the election. She encourages any potential candidates to contact her and Samantha. Alecia proceeded with the elections. Jyme Crosby-Hollingsworth motioned, and Kimberly Verania second the motion.

"The Nominating Committee has presented the name of Rhonda Mohr for Treasurer position". Alecia proceeded with the election. Voting was completed with a voice vote. Rhonda Mohr was elected as Treasurer for 2024.

"The Nominating Committee has presented the name of Laraye Sullivan for First Vice President position". Alecia proceeded with the election. Voting was completed with a voice vote. Laraye Sullivan was elected as First Vice President for 2024.

"The Nominating Committee has presented the name of Stefani Souza for Membership Director position". Alecia proceeded with the election. Voting was completed with a voice vote. Stefani Souza was elected as Membership Director for 2024.

"The Nominating Committee has presented the name of Anna Abad for Event Director position". Alecia proceeded with the election. Voting was completed with a voice vote. Anna Abad was elected as for Event Director 2024.

Alecia introduced Samantha Richards as 2024 President. Election Meeting adjourned at 6:04 pm

Respectfully submitted by Realtors

3C4D804CDEB54DF...

2023 First Vice President, Women's Council of